
C-23 Multiuse Path and Bridle Trail 
"Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers

BID OPENING DATE: May 6, 2014 received timely as of the above receiving date and time.

BID OPENING TIME: 2:00 PM(local time) All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation,

ITB#013-14/DZ if any, are hereby rejected as late"

VENDORS  Rosso Site Development, Inc  
 D.S. Eakins Construction 

Corporation  Foster Marine Contractors, Inc  Sunshine Land Design, Inc Rio-Bak Corporation 

Original and one PDF YES YES YES YES YES

Acknowledgment of Addendum 1, 2 & 3 YES YES YES YES YES

Bid Form signed by authorized YES YES YES YES YES
representative

Bid Bond/Security or Cashier’s Check YES YES YES YES YES

Schedule of Value YES YES YES YES YES

Schedule of Subcontractor YES YES YES YES YES

Schedule of Equipment and Materials YES YES YES YES YES

Sworn Statement under YES YES YES YES YES
Section 287.133(3) (a)

Drug Free Workplace YES YES YES YES YES

Trench Safety Affidavit YES YES YES YES YES

Questionnaire YES YES YES YES YES

References YES YES YES YES YES

Insurance Certificates YES YES YES YES YES

Copy of Appropriate Licenses YES YES YES YES YES

Proof of Workers Compensation YES YES YES YES YES
Insurance/Workers Compensation 
Exemption Affidavit

Conflict of Interest Statement YES YES YES YES YES

Local Vendor/Contractor Affidavit  Palm Beach County   Palm Beach County  Palm Beach County  Not Local  Western Communities

Option #1 575,267.88$                                  621,116.32$                                  $                              666,039.00  $                                704,874.34  $                                942,345.80 

Option #2 583,422.15$                                  618,882.77$                                  $                              676,359.48  $                                708,813.91  $                                948,544.58 

Option #3 722,880.71$                                  815,749.55$                                  $                              884,028.20  $                                922,329.74  $                             1,170,469.30 



C-23 MULTIUSE PATH AND BRIDLE TRAIL
SCHEDULE OF VALUES

DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
SECTION A
FLYING COW ROAD & C-23 CANAL BRIDLE TRAIL
AND MULTIUSE PATH FROM STA. 0+25 TO 40+75
AND FROM STA. 43+00 TO 59+39 
General Conditions
A-1 Mobilization (5%) 1 LS 2,596.40$          2,596.40$                10,000.00$        10,000.00$             12,000.00$        12,000.00$              20,955.00$        20,955.00$              16,000.00$         16,000.00$             
A-2 Insurance & Bonds 1 LS 4,292.26$          4,292.26$                3,000.00$          3,000.00$               4,600.00$          4,600.00$                6,750.00$          6,750.00$                10,800.00$         10,800.00$             
A-3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 326.03$              326.03$                    2,500.00$          2,500.00$               4,000.00$          4,000.00$                9,985.78$          9,985.78$                3,000.00$            3,000.00$               
A-4 Erosion Control 1 LS 7,031.71$          7,031.71$                17,750.00$        17,750.00$             8,000.00$          8,000.00$                23,012.11$        23,012.11$              32,500.00$         32,500.00$             
A-5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 3,861.00$          3,861.00$                5,000.00$          5,000.00$               28,000.00$        28,000.00$              10,225.00$        10,225.00$              21,600.00$         21,600.00$             
A-6 As-Bulit Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price) 1 LS 7,500.00$          7,500.00$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$               7,500.00$          7,500.00$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$                7,500.00$            7,500.00$               
A-7 Demobilization 1 LS 2,596.40$          2,596.40$                2,000.00$          2,000.00$               5,600.00$          5,600.00$                1,650.00$          1,650.00$                16,000.00$         16,000.00$             

Subtotal General Conditions: 28,203.80$              47,750.00$            69,700.00$              80,077.89$              107,400.00$          
Bridle Trail (Sta: 0+25 to 40+75 & 43+00 to 59+39)
A-8 Remove & Dispose Existing Concrete C&G 1 LS 419.25$              419.25$                    2,500.00$          2,500.00$               500.00$              500.00$                    264.00$              264.00$                    150.00$               150.00$                   
A-9 Install Valley Gutter 30 LF 45.26$                1,357.80$                27.50$                825.00$                  40.00$                1,200.00$                35.30$                1,059.00$                30.00$                 900.00$                   
A-10 Bahia Sod 7500 SY 1.70$                  12,750.00$              1.88$                  14,100.00$             3.00$                  22,500.00$              3.45$                  25,875.00$              2.60$                    19,500.00$             
A-11 Top Soil - 2" 7500 SY 2.47$                  18,525.00$              2.50$                  18,750.00$             2.00$                  15,000.00$              1.30$                  9,750.00$                4.15$                    31,125.00$             
A-12 Type B Stabilized Subgrade - 12" 7500 SY 6.78$                  50,850.00$              8.50$                  63,750.00$             4.65$                  34,875.00$              10.28$                77,100.00$              7.40$                    55,500.00$             
A-13 Swale - Includes Excavation, Embankment, Grading 1300 LF 9.77$                  12,701.00$              5.00$                  6,500.00$               5.00$                  6,500.00$                18.94$                24,622.00$              26.00$                 33,800.00$             
A-14 3' Wide Detectable Warnings 2 EA 1,039.50$          2,079.00$                250.00$              500.00$                  920.00$              1,840.00$                1,104.12$          2,208.24$                1,296.00$            2,592.00$               

A-15

Equestrian/Pedestrian Road Crossing - Includes Solar
Flasher Assemblies, Signs, Striping/Messages and
Scarification of Existing Pavement. 1 LS 17,497.65$        17,497.65$              33,750.00$        33,750.00$             23,000.00$        23,000.00$              12,084.69$        12,084.69$              33,500.00$         33,500.00$             
Subtotal Bridle Trail: 116,179.70$           140,675.00$          105,415.00$           152,962.93$           177,067.00$          

Multi-Use Path (Sta:0+25 To STA. 40+75)
A-16 1"  Type S-1 Pavement (Multiuse Pathway) 2320 SY 14.70$                34,104.00$              10.75$                24,940.00$             15.00$                34,800.00$              7.65$                  17,748.00$              11.55$                 26,796.00$             
A-17 6" Compacted Limerock Base 2320 SY 13.07$                30,322.40$              9.00$                  20,880.00$             16.50$                38,280.00$              9.67$                  22,434.40$              14.00$                 32,480.00$             
A-18 12" Compacted Subgrade 2320 SY 3.34$                  7,748.80$                3.00$                  6,960.00$               4.00$                  9,280.00$                13.00$                30,160.00$              5.05$                    11,716.00$             
A-18A Density Core 3 EA 525.00$              1,575.00$                250.00$              750.00$                  500.00$              1,500.00$                550.00$              1,650.00$                300.00$               900.00$                   

Subtotal Multiuse Path: 73,750.20$              53,530.00$            83,860.00$              71,992.40$              71,892.00$             
SUBTOTAL TOTAL SECTION A (Items A-1 through A-18A) 218,133.70$           241,955.00$          258,975.00$           305,033.22$           356,359.00$          

A-19 OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY - (10%) OF TOTAL 21,813.37$              24,195.50$            25,897.50$              30,503.32$              35,635.90$             
GRAND TOTAL SECTION A (Items A-1 to A-19) 239,947.07$           266,150.50$          284,872.50$           335,536.54$           391,994.90$          

Rosso DS Eakins Foster Marine Sunshine Land Design Rio Bak



SECTION B 
OPTION #1 - PALM BEACH POINTE BLVD. DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
General Conditions
B-1 Mobilization 1 LS 4,681.43$          4,681.43$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$               16,000.00$        16,000.00$              3,762.00$          3,762.00$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             
B-2 Insurance & Bonds 1 LS 5,603.20$          5,603.20$                5,000.00$          5,000.00$               8,000.00$          8,000.00$                7,450.00$          7,450.00$                12,600.00$         12,600.00$             
B-3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 27,023.03$        27,023.03$              15,470.00$        15,470.00$             5,000.00$          5,000.00$                3,890.52$          3,890.52$                6,000.00$            6,000.00$               
B-4 Erosion Control 1 LS 2,631.97$          2,631.97$                5,000.00$          5,000.00$               2,500.00$          2,500.00$                ‐$                    ‐$                          6,400.00$            6,400.00$               
B-5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 9,682.10$          9,682.10$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               5,000.00$          5,000.00$                3,088.30$          3,088.30$                5,000.00$            5,000.00$               
B-6 As-Bulit Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price) 1 LS 10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$            10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$         10,000.00$             
B-7 Demobilization 1 LS 4,681.43$          4,681.43$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               1,000.00$          1,000.00$                1,650.00$          1,650.00$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             

Subtotal General Conditions: 64,303.16$              47,970.00$            47,500.00$              29,840.82$              66,100.00$             
Demolition
B-8 Demo: Ex. Pavement/Pavers/Base 350 SY 14.64$                5,124.00$                11.00$                3,850.00$               7.50$                  2,625.00$                9.90$                  3,465.00$                8.65$                    3,027.50$               
B-9 Demo: Ex. Curbing 150 LF 14.30$                2,145.00$                5.00$                  750.00$                  3.00$                  450.00$                    5.50$                  825.00$                    8.50$                    1,275.00$               
B-10 Demo: Ex. Guard Rail 140 LF 15.82$                2,214.80$                10.00$                1,400.00$               10.00$                1,400.00$                5.50$                  770.00$                    2.70$                    378.00$                   
B-11 Demo: Ex. Culvert 158 LF 26.88$                4,247.04$                56.50$                8,927.00$               42.00$                6,636.00$                22.00$                3,476.00$                72.00$                 11,376.00$             

Subtotal Demolition: 13,730.84$              14,927.00$            11,111.00$              8,536.00$                16,056.50$             
Roadway
B-12 1.5" Type S-III Pavement (Roadway) 350 SY 19.95$                6,982.50$                15.50$                5,425.00$               21.00$                7,350.00$                9.83$                  3,440.50$                18.85$                 6,597.50$               
B-13 8" Compacted Limerock Base (Roadway) 350 SY 13.60$                4,760.00$                14.50$                5,075.00$               32.00$                11,200.00$              11.62$                4,067.00$                16.25$                 5,687.50$               
B-14 12" Compacted Subgrade (Roadway) 350 SY 6.37$                  2,229.50$                10.00$                3,500.00$               8.50$                  2,975.00$                7.74$                  2,709.00$                5.45$                    1,907.50$               
B-15 FDOT Type "F" Curb 125 LF 29.87$                3,733.75$                27.50$                3,437.50$               25.00$                3,125.00$                28.16$                3,520.00$                30.00$                 3,750.00$               
B-16 FDOT Type "D" Curb 20 LF 15.49$                309.80$                    27.50$                550.00$                  17.00$                340.00$                    35.40$                708.00$                    30.00$                 600.00$                   
B-17 3' Wide Detectable Warnings 4 EA 1,039.50$          4,158.00$                250.00$              1,000.00$               920.00$              3,680.00$                1,104.12$          4,416.48$                1,296.00$            5,184.00$               
B-18 Guardrail 145 LF 63.03$                9,139.35$                66.50$                9,642.50$               28.00$                4,060.00$                84.59$                12,265.55$              72.10$                 10,454.50$             
B-18A Density Core 2 EA 525.00$              1,050.00$                250.00$              500.00$                  500.00$              1,000.00$                550.00$              1,100.00$                300.00$               600.00$                   

Subtotal Roadway: 32,362.90$              29,130.00$            33,730.00$              32,226.53$              34,781.00$             
Multiuse Path
B-19 1"  Type S-1 Pavement (Multiuse Pathway) 800 SY 15.75$                12,600.00$              10.75$                8,600.00$               16.00$                12,800.00$              7.63$                  6,104.00$                11.55$                 9,240.00$               
B-20 6" Compacted Limerock Base (Multiuse Pathway) 800 SY 15.24$                12,192.00$              9.00$                  7,200.00$               20.00$                16,000.00$              9.67$                  7,736.00$                14.00$                 11,200.00$             
B-21 12" Compacted Subgrade (Multiuse Pathway) 800 SY 7.82$                  6,256.00$                3.00$                  2,400.00$               4.00$                  3,200.00$                12.17$                9,736.00$                5.05$                    4,040.00$               
B-21A Density Core 1 EA 525.00$              525.00$                    250.00$              250.00$                  500.00$              500.00$                    550.00$              550.00$                    300.00$               300.00$                   

Subtotal Multiuse Path: 31,573.00$              18,450.00$            32,500.00$              24,126.00$              24,780.00$             
Bridle Trail
B-22 Bahia Sod 360 SY 1.71$                  615.60$                    1.88$                  676.80$                  3.50$                  1,260.00$                3.49$                  1,256.40$                2.60$                    936.00$                   
B-23 Top Soil - 2" 360 SY 11.30$                4,068.00$                3.29$                  1,184.40$               1.75$                  630.00$                    1.60$                  576.00$                    4.15$                    1,494.00$               
B-24 Type B Stabilized Subgrade - 12" 360 SY 16.19$                5,828.40$                8.50$                  3,060.00$               9.25$                  3,330.00$                9.52$                  3,427.20$                7.40$                    2,664.00$               

B-25

Equestrian/Pedestrian Road Crossing - Includes Solar
Flasher Assemblies, Signs, Striping/Messages, Speed Humps and 
Scarification of Existing Pavement. 1 LS 20,360.30$        20,360.30$              34,750.00$        34,750.00$             23,000.00$        23,000.00$              12,084.69$        12,084.69$              44,910.00$         44,910.00$             

B-26 3-Rail Fence 70 LF 16.80$                1,176.00$                20.00$                1,400.00$               14.00$                980.00$                    9.08$                  635.60$                    14.40$                 1,008.00$               
Subtotal Bridle Trail: 32,048.30$              41,071.20$            29,200.00$              17,979.89$              51,012.00$             

Drainage
B-27 84" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 165 LF 320.51$              52,884.15$              550.00$              90,750.00$             830.00$              136,950.00$            913.64$              150,750.60$            1,328.00$            219,120.00$           
B-27A 18" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 67 LF 57.70$                3,865.90$                85.50$                5,728.50$               77.00$                5,159.00$                53.27$                3,569.09$                68.50$                 4,589.50$               
B-27B FDOT Type "P" Manhole 1 EA 2,814.00$          2,814.00$                5,659.00$          5,659.00$               3,500.00$          3,500.00$                2,725.80$          2,725.80$                3,900.00$            3,900.00$               
B-27C Connect to Existing Manhole (S-03) 1 EA 509.25$              509.25$                    4,610.00$          4,610.00$               1,250.00$          1,250.00$                715.00$              715.00$                    360.00$               360.00$                   
B-28 10' Swale 220 LF 13.88$                3,053.60$                9.00$                  1,980.00$               5.75$                  1,265.00$                11.51$                2,532.20$                28.50$                 6,270.00$               
B-29 Geotextile Filter Fabric 3600 SF 0.98$                  3,528.00$                4.71$                  16,956.00$             2.60$                  9,360.00$                0.76$                  2,736.00$                0.55$                    1,980.00$               
B-30 Rock Revetment 3600 SF 9.50$                  34,200.00$              8.50$                  30,600.00$             7.25$                  26,100.00$              11.49$                41,364.00$              12.50$                 45,000.00$             
B-31 Embankment 750 CY 26.51$                19,882.50$              11.75$                8,812.50$               7.50$                  5,625.00$                16.37$                12,277.50$              22.00$                 16,500.00$             
B-31A Roadway Swale 220 LF 34.80$                7,656.00$                9.00$                  1,980.00$               5.75$                  1,265.00$                11.51$                2,532.20$                28.50$                 6,270.00$               
B-32 Water Main Crossing 1 LS 2,425.50$          2,425.50$                4,072.00$          4,072.00$               2,000.00$          2,000.00$                3,850.00$          3,850.00$                3,600.00$            3,600.00$               

Subtotal Drainage: 130,818.90$           171,148.00$          192,474.00$           223,052.39$           307,589.50$          
TOTAL SECTION B (Items B-1 through B-32) 304,837.10$           322,696.20$          346,515.00$           335,761.63$           500,319.00$          

B-33 OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY - (10%) OF SUBTOTAL 30,483.71$              32,269.62$            34,651.50$              33,576.16$              50,031.90$             
GRAND TOTAL SECTION B (Items B-1 through B-33) 335,320.81$           354,965.82$          381,166.50$           369,337.79$           550,350.90$          



SECTION C 
OPTION #2 - PALM BEACH POINTE BLVD. DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
General Conditions
C-1 Mobilization 1 LS 3,040.80$          3,040.80$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$               16,000.00$        16,000.00$              4,339.50$          4,339.50$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             
C-2 Insurance & Bonds 1 LS 5,753.49$          5,753.49$                4,800.00$          4,800.00$               8,500.00$          8,500.00$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$                12,600.00$         12,600.00$             
C-3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 27,023.03$        27,023.03$              15,470.00$        15,470.00$             5,000.00$          5,000.00$                4,165.52$          4,165.52$                6,000.00$            6,000.00$               
C-4 Erosion Control 1 LS 2,969.00$          2,969.00$                5,000.00$          5,000.00$               2,500.00$          2,500.00$                ‐$                    ‐$                          6,400.00$            6,400.00$               
C-5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 9,682.10$          9,682.10$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               5,000.00$          5,000.00$                3,088.30$          3,088.30$                5,000.00$            5,000.00$               
C-6 As-Bulit Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price) 1 LS 10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$             10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$         10,000.00$             
C-7 Demobilization 1 LS 3,040.80$          3,040.80$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               1,000.00$          1,000.00$                1,650.00$          1,650.00$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             

Subtotal General Conditions: 61,509.22$              47,770.00$            48,000.00$              30,743.32$              66,100.00$             
Demolition
C-8 Demo: Ex. Pavement/Pavers/Base 350 SY 14.64$                5,124.00$                11.00$                3,850.00$               7.50$                  2,625.00$                9.90$                  3,465.00$                8.65$                    3,027.50$               
C-9 Demo: Ex. Curbing 150 LF 14.30$                2,145.00$                5.00$                  750.00$                  3.00$                  450.00$                    5.50$                  825.00$                    8.50$                    1,275.00$               
C-10 Demo: Ex. Guard Rail 140 LF 15.82$                2,214.80$                10.00$                1,400.00$               10.00$                1,400.00$                5.50$                  770.00$                    2.70$                    378.00$                   
C-11 Demo: Ex. Culvert 167 LF 26.88$                4,488.96$                56.50$                9,435.50$               42.00$                7,014.00$                22.00$                3,674.00$                72.00$                 12,024.00$             

Subtotal Demolition: 13,972.76$              15,435.50$            11,489.00$              8,734.00$                16,704.50$             
Roadway
C-12 1.5" Type S-III Pavement (Roadway) 350 SY 19.95$                6,982.50$                16.00$                5,600.00$               21.00$                7,350.00$                9.83$                  3,440.50$                18.85$                 6,597.50$               
C-13 8" Compacted Limerock Base (Roadway) 350 SY 19.18$                6,713.00$                15.50$                5,425.00$               32.00$                11,200.00$              11.62$                4,067.00$                16.25$                 5,687.50$               
C-14 12" Compacted Subgrade (Roadway) 350 SY 12.75$                4,462.50$                10.00$                3,500.00$               8.50$                  2,975.00$                7.74$                  2,709.00$                5.45$                    1,907.50$               
C-15 FDOT Type "F" Curb 125 LF 29.87$                3,733.75$                27.50$                3,437.50$               25.00$                3,125.00$                22.00$                2,750.00$                30.00$                 3,750.00$               
C-16 FDOT Type "D" Curb 20 LF 15.49$                309.80$                    27.50$                550.00$                  17.00$                340.00$                    35.40$                708.00$                    30.00$                 600.00$                   
C-17 3' Wide Detectable Warnings 4 EA 1,039.50$          4,158.00$                250.00$              1,000.00$               920.00$              3,680.00$                1,104.12$          4,416.48$                1,296.00$            5,184.00$               
C-18 Guardrail 135 LF 66.17$                8,932.95$                70.00$                9,450.00$               28.00$                3,780.00$                81.36$                10,983.60$              75.65$                 10,212.75$             
C-18A Density Core 2 EA 525.00$              1,050.00$                250.00$              500.00$                  500.00$              1,000.00$                550.00$              1,100.00$                300.00$               600.00$                   

Subtotal Roadway: 36,342.50$              29,462.50$            33,450.00$              30,174.58$              34,539.25$             
Multiuse Path
C-19 1"  Type S-1 Pavement 800 SY 15.75$                12,600.00$              10.75$                8,600.00$               16.00$                12,800.00$              7.63$                  6,104.00$                11.55$                 9,240.00$               
C-20 6" Compacted Limerock Base 800 SY 17.66$                14,128.00$              9.00$                  7,200.00$               20.00$                16,000.00$              9.67$                  7,736.00$                14.00$                 11,200.00$             
C-21 12" Compacted Subgrade 800 SY 7.25$                  5,800.00$                3.00$                  2,400.00$               4.00$                  3,200.00$                7.72$                  6,176.00$                5.05$                    4,040.00$               
C-21A Density Core 1 EA 525.00$              525.00$                    250.00$              250.00$                  500.00$              500.00$                    550.00$              550.00$                    300.00$               300.00$                   

Subtotal Multiuse Path: 33,053.00$              18,450.00$            32,500.00$              20,566.00$              24,780.00$             
Bridle Trail
C-22 Bahia Sod 465 SY 1.70$                  790.50$                    1.88$                  874.20$                  5.00$                  2,325.00$                3.25$                  1,511.25$                2.60$                    1,209.00$               
C-23 Type B Stabilized Subgrade - 12" 465 SY 23.21$                10,792.65$              8.50$                  3,952.50$               9.25$                  4,301.25$                8.98$                  4,175.70$                7.40$                    3,441.00$               

C-24

Equestrian/Pedestrian Road Crossing - Includes Solar
Flasher Assemblies, Signs, Striping/Messages, Speed Humps and 
Scarification of Existing Pavement. 1 LS 19,870.79$        19,870.79$              34,500.00$        34,500.00$             23,000.00$        23,000.00$              11,546.24$        11,546.24$              44,700.00$         44,700.00$             

C-25 3-Rail Fence 180 LF 12.60$                2,268.00$                20.00$                3,600.00$               14.00$                2,520.00$                9.08$                  1,634.40$                14.40$                 2,592.00$               
Subtotal Bridle Trail: 33,721.94$              42,926.70$            32,146.25$              18,867.59$              51,942.00$             

Drainage
C-26 84" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 170 LF 316.52$              53,808.40$              500.00$              85,000.00$             830.00$              141,100.00$            900.41$              153,069.70$            1,319.00$            224,230.00$           
C-26A 18" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 81 LF 57.70$                4,673.70$                74.00$                5,994.00$               77.00$                6,237.00$                53.27$                4,314.87$                68.50$                 5,548.50$               
C-26B FDOT Type "P" Manhole (S-03) 1 EA 2,814.00$          2,814.00$                5,659.00$          5,659.00$               3,500.00$          3,500.00$                2,725.80$          2,725.80$                3,900.00$            3,900.00$               
C-26C Connect to Existing Manhole 1 EA 509.25$              509.25$                    4,610.00$          4,610.00$               1,250.00$          1,250.00$                715.00$              715.00$                    360.00$               360.00$                   
C-27 Geotextile Filter Fabric 3600 SF 0.98$                  3,528.00$                4.71$                  16,956.00$             2.60$                  9,360.00$                0.76$                  2,736.00$                0.55$                    1,980.00$               
C-28 Rock Revetment 3600 SF 9.50$                  34,200.00$              8.50$                  30,600.00$             7.25$                  26,100.00$              11.49$                41,364.00$              12.50$                 45,000.00$             
C-29 Embankment 1000 CY 17.79$                17,790.00$              11.75$                11,750.00$             7.50$                  7,500.00$                18.95$                18,950.00$              21.00$                 21,000.00$             
C-29A Roadway Swale 220 LF 63.19$                13,901.80$              9.00$                  1,980.00$               5.75$                  1,265.00$                11.51$                2,532.20$                28.50$                 6,270.00$               
C-30 Water Main Crossing 1 LS 2,425.50$          2,425.50$                4,072.00$          4,072.00$               2,000.00$          2,000.00$                3,850.00$          3,850.00$                3,600.00$            3,600.00$               

Subtotal Drainage: 133,650.65$           166,621.00$          198,312.00$           230,257.57$           311,888.50$          
TOTAL SECTION C (Items C-1 through C-30) 312,250.07$           320,665.70$          355,897.25$           339,343.06$           505,954.25$          

C-31 OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY - (10%) OF SUBTOTAL 31,225.01$              32,966.57$        32,066.57$            35,589.73$              33,934.31$              50,595.43$             
GRAND TOTAL SECTION C (Items C-1 through C-31) 343,475.08$           353,632.27$      352,732.27$          391,486.98$           373,277.37$           556,549.68$          



SECTION D 
OPTION #3 - PALM BEACH POINTE BLVD. DESCRIPTION ESTIMATED QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE
General Conditions
D-1 Mobilization 1 LS 3,215.63$          3,215.63$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$               16,000.00$        16,000.00$              7,447.00$          7,447.00$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             
D-2 Insurance & Bonds 1 LS 7,684.07$          7,684.07$                7,500.00$          7,500.00$               12,000.00$        12,000.00$              11,900.00$        11,900.00$              15,240.00$         15,240.00$             
D-3 Maintenance of Traffic 1 LS 27,023.03$        27,023.03$              16,620.00$        16,620.00$             7,600.00$          7,600.00$                4,165.52$          4,165.52$                12,000.00$         12,000.00$             
D-4 Erosion Control 1 LS 2,696.00$          2,696.00$                5,000.00$          5,000.00$               3,000.00$          3,000.00$                ‐$                    ‐$                          6,400.00$            6,400.00$               
D-5 Clearing and Grubbing 1 LS 4,800.40$          4,800.40$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               9,000.00$          9,000.00$                3,088.30$          3,088.30$                14,400.00$         14,400.00$             
D-6 As-Bulit Drawings & O&M Manuals (Fixed Price) 1 LS 10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$            10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$        10,000.00$              10,000.00$         10,000.00$             
D-7 Demobilization 1 LS 3,215.63$          3,215.63$                2,500.00$          2,500.00$               1,000.00$          1,000.00$                1,650.00$          1,650.00$                13,050.00$         13,050.00$             

Subtotal General Conditions: 58,634.76$              51,620.00$            58,600.00$              38,250.82$              84,140.00$             
Demolition
D-8 Demo: Ex. Pavement/Pavers/Base 2900 SY 2.82$                  8,178.00$                9.50$                  27,550.00$             4.00$                  11,600.00$              5.31$                  15,399.00$              6.90$                    20,010.00$             
D-9 Demo: Ex. Curbing 370 LF 3.30$                  1,221.00$                5.00$                  1,850.00$               3.00$                  1,110.00$                5.50$                  2,035.00$                8.50$                    3,145.00$               
D-10 Demo: Ex. Guard Rail 140 LF 8.72$                  1,220.80$                10.00$                1,400.00$               10.00$                1,400.00$                5.50$                  770.00$                    2.70$                    378.00$                   
D-11 Demo: Ex. Culvert 156 LF 26.88$                4,193.28$                56.50$                8,814.00$               42.00$                6,552.00$                22.00$                3,432.00$                72.00$                 11,232.00$             

Subtotal Demolition: 14,813.08$              39,614.00$            20,662.00$              21,636.00$              34,765.00$             
Roadway
D-12 1.5" Type S-III Pavement (Roadway) 2550 SY 14.18$                36,159.00$              12.25$                31,237.50$             15.00$                38,250.00$              9.79$                  24,964.50$              10.35$                 26,392.50$             
D-13 8" Compacted Limerock Base (Roadway) 2550 SY 11.63$                29,656.50$              9.75$                  24,862.50$             18.50$                47,175.00$              11.62$                29,631.00$              13.15$                 33,532.50$             
D-14 12" Compacted Subgrade (Roadway) 2550 SY 1.26$                  3,213.00$                2.50$                  6,375.00$               5.00$                  12,750.00$              7.73$                  19,711.50$              2.55$                    6,502.50$               
D-15 Header Curb 365 LF 21.56$                7,869.40$                16.50$                6,022.50$               20.00$                7,300.00$                24.01$                8,763.65$                24.00$                 8,760.00$               
D-16 FDOT Type "D" Curb 355 LF 15.49$                5,498.95$                22.00$                7,810.00$               16.00$                5,680.00$                24.67$                8,757.85$                18.00$                 6,390.00$               
D-17 3' Wide Detectable Warnings 2 EA 1,039.50$          2,079.00$                250.00$              500.00$                  920.00$              1,840.00$                1,104.12$          2,208.24$                1,296.00$            2,592.00$               
D-18 Guardrail 150 LF 61.62$                9,243.00$                65.00$                9,750.00$               28.00$                4,200.00$                80.54$                12,081.00$              70.45$                 10,567.50$             
D-19 Brick Pavers 380 SY 35.44$                13,467.20$              60.00$                22,800.00$             55.00$                20,900.00$              44.64$                16,963.20$              65.00$                 24,700.00$             
D-20 12" Compacted Limerock Base (Paver) 380 SY 20.12$                7,645.60$                16.00$                6,080.00$               30.00$                11,400.00$              15.49$                5,886.20$                23.15$                 8,797.00$               
D-21 12" Compacted Subgrade (Paver) 380 SY 5.09$                  1,934.20$                3.00$                  1,140.00$               8.50$                  3,230.00$                7.72$                  2,933.60$                2.55$                    969.00$                   
D-21A Density Core 5 EA 525.00$              2,625.00$                250.00$              1,250.00$               500.00$              2,500.00$                550.00$              2,750.00$                300.00$               1,500.00$               

Subtotal Roadway: 119,390.85$           117,827.50$          155,225.00$           134,650.74$           130,703.00$          
Multiuse Path
D-22 1"  Type S-1 Pavement 770 SY 15.75$                12,127.50$              10.75$                8,277.50$               16.00$                12,320.00$              9.85$                  7,584.50$                11.55$                 8,893.50$               
D-23 6" Compacted Limerock Base 770 SY 15.63$                12,035.10$              9.75$                  7,507.50$               20.00$                15,400.00$              9.68$                  7,453.60$                14.00$                 10,780.00$             
D-24 12" Compacted Subgrade 770 SY 5.02$                  3,865.40$                3.00$                  2,310.00$               4.00$                  3,080.00$                7.73$                  5,952.10$                5.05$                    3,888.50$               
D-24A Density Core 1 EA 525.00$              525.00$                    250.00$              250.00$                  500.00$              500.00$                    550.00$              550.00$                    300.00$               300.00$                   

Subtotal Multiuse Path: 28,553.00$              18,345.00$            31,300.00$              21,540.20$              23,862.00$             
Bridle Trail
D-25 Bahia Sod 1500 SY 1.70$                  2,550.00$                1.88$                  2,820.00$               3.00$                  4,500.00$                3.19$                  4,785.00$                2.60$                    3,900.00$               
D-26 Top Soil - 2" 1500 SY 4.33$                  6,495.00$                2.50$                  3,750.00$               1.75$                  2,625.00$                1.65$                  2,475.00$                4.15$                    6,225.00$               
D-27 Type B Stabilized Subgrade - 12" 1500 SY 9.64$                  14,460.00$              8.50$                  12,750.00$             6.75$                  10,125.00$              7.72$                  11,580.00$              7.40$                    11,100.00$             

D-28

Equestrian/Pedestrian Road Crossing - Includes Solar
Flasher Assemblies, Signs, Striping/Messages, Speed Humps and 
Scarification of Existing Pavement. 1 LS 19,345.79$        19,345.79$              34,000.00$        34,000.00$             23,000.00$        23,000.00$              11,546.24$        11,546.24$              34,500.00$         34,500.00$             

D-29 3-Rail Fence 500 LF 10.50$                5,250.00$                20.00$                10,000.00$             14.00$                7,000.00$                8.47$                  4,235.00$                12.90$                 6,450.00$               
Subtotal Bridle Trail: 48,100.79$              63,320.00$            47,250.00$              34,621.24$              62,175.00$             

Drainage
D-30 FDOT Type "C" D.B.I. 1 EA 2,787.75$          2,787.75$                5,492.00$          5,492.00$               2,800.00$          2,800.00$                2,725.80$          2,725.80$                2,400.00$            2,400.00$               
D-3OA FDOT Type "P" Manhole 1 EA 2,814.00$          2,814.00$                5,659.00$          5,659.00$               3,200.00$          3,200.00$                715.00$              715.00$                    3,900.00$            3,900.00$               
D-3OB Connect to Existing Manhole (S-03) 1 EA 509.25$              509.25$                    4,610.00$          4,610.00$               1,250.00$          1,250.00$                61.12$                61.12$                      360.00$               360.00$                   
D-31 24" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 50 LF 62.58$                3,129.00$                110.00$              5,500.00$               84.00$                4,200.00$                53.27$                2,663.50$                81.60$                 4,080.00$               
D-31A 18" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 70 LF 57.70$                4,039.00$                83.00$                5,810.00$               77.00$                5,390.00$                53.27$                3,728.90$                68.50$                 4,795.00$               
D-32 84" CAP (Includes Excavation, CAP, Backfill, Mitered End) 172 LF 321.20$              55,246.40$              500.00$              86,000.00$             830.00$              142,760.00$            894.72$              153,891.84$            1,316.00$            226,352.00$           
D-33 10' Swale 1280 LF 12.39$                15,859.20$              7.00$                  8,960.00$               3.00$                  3,840.00$                11.44$                14,643.20$              17.65$                 22,592.00$             
D-34 Geotextile Filter Fabric 3600 SF 0.98$                  3,528.00$                4.71$                  16,956.00$             2.60$                  9,360.00$                0.76$                  2,736.00$                0.55$                    1,980.00$               
D-35 Rock Revetment 3600 SF 9.50$                  34,200.00$              8.50$                  30,600.00$             7.25$                  26,100.00$              11.49$                41,364.00$              12.50$                 45,000.00$             
D-36 Embankment 3000 CY 15.00$                45,000.00$              11.75$                35,250.00$             10.25$                30,750.00$              18.79$                56,370.00$              19.00$                 57,000.00$             
D-37 Water Main Crossing 1 LS 2,425.50$          2,425.50$                4,072.00$          4,072.00$               2,000.00$          2,000.00$                3,850.00$          3,850.00$                3,600.00$            3,600.00$               

Subtotal Drainage: 169,538.10$           208,909.00$          231,650.00$           282,749.36$           372,059.00$          
TOTAL SECTION D (Items D-1 through D-37) 439,030.58$           499,635.50$          544,687.00$           533,448.36$           707,704.00$          

D-38 OWNER CONTROLLED CONTINGENCY - (10%) OF SUBTOTAL 43,903.06$              49,963.55$            54,468.70$              53,344.84$              70,770.40$             
GRAND TOTAL SECTION D (Items D-1 through D-38) 482,933.64$           549,599.05$          599,155.70$           586,793.20$           778,474.40$          

GRAND TOTAL OPTION #1 - SECTION A & SECTION B 575,267.88$           621,116.32$          666,039.00$           704,874.34$           942,345.80$          

GRAND TOTAL OPTION #2- SECTION A & SECTION C 583,422.15$           618,882.77$          676,359.48$           708,813.91$           948,544.58$          

GRAND TOTAL OPTION #3- SECTION A & SECTION D 722,880.71$           815,749.55$          884,028.20$           922,329.74$           1,170,469.30$       
minor error on SOV  minor error on SOV minor error on SOV minor error on SOV


